Date: 10/15/2022
Attendance: 213
Stadium: Gaudet Field

Officials: Referee, Won Kim
Andrew Pezzelli

Nichols (5-9, 1-3 CCC) -vs- Salve Regina (5-8, 2-3 CCC)
10/15/2022 at Middletown, R.I. (Gaudet Field)

Asst. Referee, JUlie Linehan Scorer,

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 0 1 1 1 3
Salve Regina 3 1 1 5

Nichols 3 Salve Regina 5
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
N/ F/
A 1 Callie Worthington 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 M 2 Emily Frazier 0 0 0 1 O 0 60
N/ F 3 Shannon Kennedy 6 5 2 1 0 0 60
A 4 Taylor Breen 2 1010 0 60 F 10 Kira Spedden 3 300 0 0 60
R/ 5 Emily Leblanc 0 00 0 0 0 60 F 11 Georgia Costello 7 4 1 0 O 0 60
M
NV e sam Ahaesy . 00 0 o o &0 Y 17 Grace Murphy 1 00 0 O 0 60
M
N 7 Merle Steinau 2 1.0 0 0 0 60 o 18 Hagaiciianscn 0 00 00 0 60
N/ D 19 Sophie Beauchesne 0 0 0 0 2 0 60
A 8 Erin Anthony 3 3 2 0 O 0 60 D 20 Lauren Foster 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
N/ D 25 Kailyn McCue 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
A 9 Dana Edwards 6 3 1.0 0 0 60 v 26 Elizabeth Clark 1 00 0 0 0 60
N o1 Kaelyn Casper 2 100 0 0o 60 GK 31 CaseyFebus 6 0000 0 60
N/ Substitutes
A 16 Sarah King 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 7 Norah Slattery 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
N/ 9 Ashley Lefebvre 3 0 0 1 O 0 0
A 20 Zoe Nicholls 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 13 Julia Decker 1 1 1.0 0 0 0
GK 30 Sophia Venable 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 14 Bella Gannon 0 00 0 0 0 0
Substitutes 21 Hana Bevilacqua 3 2 1 0 O 0 0
22 Kaitlyn Bedard 0 0 0 00 0 0 23 Izzy Mastino 0 00 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 9 3 1 0 0 660 Totals 26 15 5 3 2 0 660
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Sophia Venable 60:00 5 10 31 Casey Febus 60:00 3 4
Totals 5 10 Totals 3 4
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 2 5 6 17 Nichols 3 1 8
Salve Regina 11 8 3 4 26 Salve Regina 1 1 0 1 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Nichols 2 3 10 Nichols 2 7 6 2 17
Salve Regina 2 0 1 1 6 Salve Regina 8 2 7 5 22
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by Salve Regina Georgia Costello (FIRST
9:18 SRU Georgia Costello Shannon Kennedy GOAL), Assist by Shannon Kennedy
GOAL by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Assist
9:57 SRU Hana Bevilacqua Emily Frazier by Emily Frazier
GOAL by Salve Regina Julia Decker, Assist by
12:14 SRU  Julia Decker Ashley Lefebvre Ashley Lefebvre
26:27 NC Erin Anthony GOAL by Nichols Erin Anthony
37:34 SRU  Shannon Kennedy GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy
GOAL by Nichols Dana Edwards, Assist by
39:08 NC Dana Edwards Taylor Breen Taylor Breen
55:48 SRU Shannon Kennedy GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy



Nichols Erin Anthony PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
56:14 NC Erin Anthony number 0 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 39:34 (GREEN), #25 Kailyn McCue (SRU) 43:48 (GREEN), #21 Hana Bevilacqua (SRU) 53:46 (YELLOW), #7
Merle Steinau (NC)



Time
0:00
0:00

0:45
0:58

02:02

03:15
03:18

03:58
03:59
03:59
04:03
04:24
05:06
07:17

07:33
09:18

09:57

11:05

12:14

12:39

15:00
15:00

17:05
18:30
18:35
18:35

21:03

21:42

25:15

25:31
26:27

27:20

Team
NC
SRU
NC
SRU
SRU
SRU
NC
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
NC
NC
NC
SRU
NC

SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU

SRU
SRU

SRU
SRU
SRU
SRU

SRU
NC

SRU
SRU
SRU

SRU
SRU
NC
SRU
NC
NC
NC
NC
SRU
NC
SRU
NC
SRU
SRU
NC

NC
NC
SRU
NC

Play By Play

Play

Sophia Venable at goalie for Nichols.

Casey Febus at goalie for Salve Regina.

Foul on Nichols.

Penalty corner by Salve Regina Georgia Costello [0:45].

Shot by Salve Regina Grace Murphy, Blocked.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Shot by Nichols Sam Ahaesy, Wide.

Shot by Salve Regina Kira Spedden, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.

Shot by Salve Regina Kailyn McCue, Wide.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [03:58].

Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.

Shot by Nichols Kaelyn Casper, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Penalty corner by Nichols Dana Edwards [04:03].

Shot by Nichols Erin Anthony, Defensive Save by Sophie Beauchesne.

Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Wide.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.

Shot by Salve Regina Ashley Lefebvre, Wide.

GOAL by Salve Regina Georgia Costello (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Shannon Kennedy
Nichols 0, Salve Regina 1

*

GOAL by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Assist by Emily Frazier
Nichols 0, Salve Regina 2

*

Shot by Salve Regina Ashley Lefebvre, Blocked.

Foul on Salve Regina.

GOAL by Salve Regina Julia Decker, Assist by Ashley Lefebvre
Nichols 0, Salve Regina 3

%

Foul on Nichols.

Shot by Salve Regina Ashley Lefebvre, Blocked.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Foul on Salve Regina.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Foul on Salve Regina.

Foul on Salve Regina.

Foul on Nichols.

Shot by Salve Regina Kira Spedden, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.

Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [18:30].

Shot by Nichols Merle Steinau, Wide.

Penalty corner by Nichols Kaelyn Casper [18:35].

Foul on Nichols.

Shot by Salve Regina Elizabeth Clark, High.

Foul on Nichols.

Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Wide.

Foul on Nichols.

Shot by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Wide.

Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Wide.

GOAL by Nichols Erin Anthony
Nichols 1, Salve Regina 3

*

Foul on Nichols.

Shot by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.

Foul on Nichols.



27:42
27:48
28:00

30:00
30:00

31:20

33:16
33:17

33:56
34:26

34:38

37:34

38:27
39:08

39:34
40:10

42:31

43:48

45:00

45:00

45:56
45:59

48:11
48:15

49:28

51:22

52:15

53:46

54:05

55:48

56:14

57:15

58:46

SRU
SRU
SRU
NC

NC
SRU
SRU
NC
NC
SRU
NC
NC
SRU
NC
SRU
NC
NC
SRU
NC
SRU

SRU
SRU
NC

NC
SRU
NC
NC
NC
SRU
SRU
SRU
NC

SRU
NC
NC
SRU
NC
NC
SRU
NC
NC
SRU
NC
SRU
NC
SRU
SRU
SRU

SRU
NC

NC
SRU
SRU
NC

Penalty corner by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua [27:42].
Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Blocked.
Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
Foul on Nichols.
End of period [30:00].
Start of 3rd period [30:00].
Foul on Nichols.
Shot by Salve Regina Kira Spedden, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [33:16].
Shot by Nichols Merle Steinau, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [33:56].
Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Wide.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [34:38].
Foul on Salve Regina.
Foul on Nichols.
Foul on Nichols.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Foul on Nichols.
GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy
Nichols 1, Salve Regina 4
*
Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
GOAL by Nichols Dana Edwards, Assist by Taylor Breen
Nichols 2, Salve Regina 4
%
Green card on Salve Regina Kailyn McCue.
Shot by Nichols Taylor Breen, Wide.
Foul on Nichols.
Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, High.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Green card on Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Foul on Nichols.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 4th period [45:00].
Foul on Salve Regina.
Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [45:56].
Shot by Nichols Callie Worthington, Blocked.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.
Shot by Nichols Taylor Breen, Defensive Save by Sophie Beauchesne.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Wide.
Foul on Nichols.
Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
Foul on Nichols.
Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
Yellow card on Nichols Merle Steinau.
Penalty corner by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua [54:05].
Foul on Salve Regina.
GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy
Nichols 2, Salve Regina 5
*
Nichols Erin Anthony PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0O for season.
Nichols 3, Salve Regina 5
*
Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
Foul on Salve Regina.
Shot by Nichols Kaelyn Casper, Wide.



60:00 0 End of period [60:00].



