Nichols (5-9, 1-3 CCC) -vs- Salve Regina (5-8, 2-3 CCC) 10/15/2022 at Middletown, R.I. (Gaudet Field)

Date: 10/15/2022 Attendance: 213 Stadium: Gaudet Field

Officials: Referee, Won Kim Asst. Referee, JUlie Linehan Scorer,

Andrew Pezzelli

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Nichols	0	1	1	1	3
Salve Regina	3	0	1	1	5

Nichols 3

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
Starters									
N/ A	1	Callie Worthington	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	4	Taylor Breen	2	1	0	1	0	0	60
N/ A	5	Emily Leblanc	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	6	Sam Ahaesy	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	7	Merle Steinau	2	1	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A	8	Erin Anthony	3	3	2	0	0	0	60
N/ A	9	Dana Edwards	6	3	1	0	0	0	60
N/ A	11	Kaelyn Casper	2	1	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A		Sarah King	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
N/ A		Zoe Nicholls	0						
GK		Sophia Venable	0	0	0	0	0	0	60 60
			itutes						
	22	Kaitlyn Bedard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	17	9	3	1	0	0	660

Salve Regina 5

Goalkeepers

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
Starters									
F/ M	2	Emily Frazier	0	0	0	1	0	0	60
F	3		6	5	2	1	0	0	60
-	_	Shannon Kennedy	_	_	_	_	-	-	
F	10	Kira Spedden	3	3	0	0	0	0	60
F	11	Georgia Costello	7	4	1	0	0	0	60
M/ D	17	Grace Murphy	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
M/ D	18	Maggie Hansen	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	19	Sophie Beauchesne	0	0	0	0	2	0	60
D	20	Lauren Foster	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	25	Kailyn McCue	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
М	26	Elizabeth Clark	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
GK	31	Casey Febus	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
			bstitutes	5					
	7	Norah Slattery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	9	Ashley Lefebvre	3	0	0	1	0	0	0
	13	Julia Decker	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
	14	Bella Gannon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	21	Hana Bevilacqua	3	2	1	0	0	0	0
	23	Izzy Mastino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	26	15	5	3	2	0	660

30 Sophia Venable			60:00	5	10
Totals				5	10
Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Nichols	4	2	5	6	17
Salve Regina	11	8	3	4	26
Saves By Period					
Nichols	2	3	2	3	10
Salve Regina	2	0	1	1	6

31 Casey Febus			60:00	3	4
Totals				3	4
Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Nichols	2	2	3	1	8
Salve Regina	1	1	0	1	3
Fouls By Period					
Nichols	2	7	6	2	17
Salve Regina	Q	2	7	5	22

Minutes GA Saves

Scoring Summary

Goalkeepers

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
9:18	SRU	Georgia Costello	Shannon Kennedy	GOAL by Salve Regina Georgia Costello (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Shannon Kennedy
9:57	SRU	Hana Bevilacqua	Emily Frazier	GOAL by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Assist by Emily Frazier
12:14	SRU	Julia Decker	Ashley Lefebvre	GOAL by Salve Regina Julia Decker, Assist by Ashley Lefebvre
26:27	NC	Erin Anthony		GOAL by Nichols Erin Anthony
37:34	SRU	Shannon Kennedy		GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy
39:08	NC	Dana Edwards	Taylor Breen	GOAL by Nichols Dana Edwards, Assist by Taylor Breen
55:48	SRU	Shannon Kennedy		GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy

Minutes GA Saves

56:14 NC Erin Anthony

Cautions and Ejections: 39:34 (GREEN), #25 Kailyn McCue (SRU) 43:48 (GREEN), #21 Hana Bevilacqua (SRU) 53:46 (YELLOW), #7 Merle Steinau (NC)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	NC	Sophia Venable at goalie for Nichols.
0:00	SRU	Casey Febus at goalie for Salve Regina.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
0:45	SRU	Penalty corner by Salve Regina Georgia Costello [0:45].
0:58	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Grace Murphy, Blocked.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
02:02	NC	Shot by Nichols Sam Ahaesy, Wide.
03:15	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Kira Spedden, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
03:18	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Kailyn McCue, Wide.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
03:58	NC	Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [03:58].
03:59	NC	Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.
03:59	NC	Shot by Nichols Kaelyn Casper, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
04:03	NC	Penalty corner by Nichols Dana Edwards [04:03].
04:24		Shot by Nichols Erin Anthony, Defensive Save by Sophie Beauchesne.
05:06		Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Wide.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
07:17		Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
07:33		Shot by Salve Regina Ashley Lefebvre, Wide.
09:18	SRU	GOAL by Salve Regina Georgia Costello (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Shannon Kennedy
		Nichols 0, Salve Regina 1
	SRU	
09:57	SRU	GOAL by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Assist by Emily Frazier
		Nichols 0, Salve Regina 2
	SRU	
11:05		Shot by Salve Regina Ashley Lefebvre, Blocked.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
12:14	SRU	GOAL by Salve Regina Julia Decker, Assist by Ashley Lefebvre
	CDU	Nichols 0, Salve Regina 3
	SRU	* Faul on Nichola
12.20	NC	Foul on Nichols.
12:39	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Ashley Lefebvre, Blocked. Foul on Salve Regina.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
17:05		Shot by Salve Regina Kira Spedden, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
18:30		Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [18:30].
18:35		Shot by Nichols Merle Steinau, Wide.
18:35		Penalty corner by Nichols Kaelyn Casper [18:35].
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
21:03	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Elizabeth Clark, High.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
21:42	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Wide.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
25:15	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Wide.
25:31		Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Wide.
26:27	NC	GOAL by Nichols Erin Anthony
		Nichols 1, Salve Regina 3
	NC	*
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
27:20		Shot by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
	NC	Foul on Nichola

NC

Foul on Nichols.

27:42	SRU	Penalty corner by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua [27:42].
27:48	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Blocked.
28:00	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
30:00	0	End of period [30:00].
30:00	0	Start of 3rd period [30:00].
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
31:20	SRU	Shot by Salve Regina Kira Spedden, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
33:16	NC	Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [33:16].
33:17	NC	Shot by Nichols Merle Steinau, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
33:56	NC	Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [33:56].
34:26	NC	Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Wide.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
34:38	NC	Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [34:38].
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
37:34	SRU	GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy
		Nichols 1, Salve Regina 4
	SRU	*
38:27		Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
39:08	NC	GOAL by Nichols Dana Edwards, Assist by Taylor Breen
		Nichols 2, Salve Regina 4
	NC	*
39:34	SRU	Green card on Salve Regina Kailyn McCue.
40:10	NC	Shot by Nichols Taylor Breen, Wide.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
42:31	NC	Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, High.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
43:48		Green card on Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
	NC	Foul on Nichols.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 4th period [45:00].
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
45:56		Penalty corner by Nichols Erin Anthony [45:56].
45:59		Shot by Nichols Callie Worthington, Blocked.
	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
48:11		Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Save (by goalie) Casey Febus.
48:15		Shot by Nichols Taylor Breen, Defensive Save by Sophie Beauchesne.
40.20	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
49:28	NC	Shot by Nichols Dana Edwards, Wide. Foul on Nichols.
51:22		
51:22	NC	Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable. Foul on Nichols.
52:15		
53:46		Shot by Salve Regina Georgia Costello, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable. Yellow card on Nichols Merle Steinau.
54:05		Penalty corner by Salve Regina Hana Bevilacqua [54:05].
J4.0J	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
55:48		
55.40	JILU	GOAL by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy Nichols 2 Salve Regina 5
	CDII	Nichols 2, Salve Regina 5 *
 E6.14	SRU	
56:14	NC	Nichols Erin Anthony PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
	NC	Nichols 3, Salve Regina 5
	NC	* Chat has Calua Basina Channan Kannada Casa (ha asalia) Canhia Vanabla
57:15		Shot by Salve Regina Shannon Kennedy, Save (by goalie) Sophia Venable.
 E0:46	SRU	Foul on Salve Regina.
58:46	INC	Shot by Nichols Kaelyn Casper, Wide.